

Sr. No. 08
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM No. 356/2023 in CrIa (AD) No. 2/2023

Union Territory through Police Station Sadder ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate

Vs.

Hakim Javid Iqbal

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER

31.05.2023

Steps have not been taken by the UT for issuance of notice to the respondent so far.

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG, seeks and is granted week's time to do the needful.

List on 24.07.2023.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

31.05.2023

ARIF