

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM No. 356/2023 in
CrlA (AD) No. 2/2023

UT of JK Th. Police Station Sadder

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG

Vs.

Hakim Javid Iqbal

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.11.2023

The Office is requested to call for the original record from the Trial Court pertaining to this case at an earliest.

Scanned copy of the Trial Court record be furnished to learned counsel for the appellant.

List on 16.11.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

08.11.2023

ARIF