

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(356/2023)
IN CrLA(AD) 2/2023
CrIM(357/2023)

UT of the J And K Through Police Station ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Saddar

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Mali, Sr. AAG.

Vs.

Hakim Javid Iqbal

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
30.12.2023

Nobody has appeared on behalf of the respondent despite service.

Let the presence of the respondent be secured throughailable
warrants in the amount of Rs. 25000/- to be executed through SHO Police
Station, Saddar, Srinagar.

List again on 26.02.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
30.12.2023
"Mir Arif"