

Sr. No.27
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 356/2023 in
CrIA(AD) No. 02/2023

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

UT of J&K through Police Station Saddar.

Through: Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Mohammad Younis, Assisting Counsel.

Vs.

Hakim Javaid Iqbal.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Respondent present in person along with counsel
Mr. Altaf Ahmad Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2024

Notice.

Objections be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

Copy of the appeal along with condonation of delay application be
provided to the learned counsel for the respondents during the course of week.

List on 12.07.2024.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
06.05.2024
Shaista-PS