

|                    |
|--------------------|
| Serial No. 17      |
| Regular Cause list |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CrlM No. 356/2023 in  
CrlA(AD) No. 02/2023

UT of the J&K through Police Station Saddar

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*None*

**V/s**

Hakim Javid Iqbal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Mohammad Altaf Khan, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**  
30.05.2025

None present for the appellant. Await appearance.

List on 30.07.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

30.05.2025

*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*