

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM/357/2023 IN Cr1A(AD)/2/2023

UT OF J AND K THROUGH POLICE
STATION SADDAR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-Din Ganie, AAG

HAKIM JAVID IQBAL

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hashim Shafiq, Adv. vice
Mr. Mohammad Altaf Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

04.11.2025

1. Copy of the paper book in terms of order dated 11th September, 2025, has not been supplied by the counsel for the UT to counsel opposite.
2. Mr. Alla-ud-Din Ganie, learned AAG, appearing counsel for the appellant undertakes to provide the paper book within a period of one week.
3. List again on 16.12.2025.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

04.11.2025

"ARIF"