

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM(357/2023) IN
CrIA(AD) 2/2023

UT OF THE J AND K THROUGH POLICE
STATION SADDAR

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG

Vs.

HAKIM JAVID IQBAL

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hashir Shafiq, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

23.02.2026

Copy in terms of order dated 04.11.2025 be provided to learned counsel for the respondent during the course of this week. Objections to the application seeking leave to appeal be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 08.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
23.02.2026
"Imtiyaz"