

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM(357/2023) IN CrIA(AD) 2/2023

UT OF THE J AND K THROUGH ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
POLICE STATION SADDAR

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC vice
Mr. Alla-ud-Din Ganie, AAG
Vs.

HAKIM JAVID IQBAL

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hashir Shafiq, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDE R
08.04.2026

CrlM No. 357/2023

1. Objections by the respondent have not been filed.
2. Let the objections be filed within a period of four weeks. This is, however, subject to the learned counsel appearing for the appellant providing the copy of the complete paper book to counsel for the respondent during the course of this week.
3. List on 06.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
08.04.2026
"ARIF"