

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrIM (357/2023) in CrIA (AD) 2/2023

**UT of the J and K Through
Police Station Saddar**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA vice
Mr. Allauddin Ganie, AAG.

Vs.

Hakim Javid Iqbal

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Ishfaq Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohammad Altaf Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
06.05.2026

CrIM 357/2023

1. Objections on behalf of respondents have not been filed.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks last and final opportunity to file objections.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant shall provide a copy of the paper book to the counsel for the respondents.
4. List on 29th June, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

06.05.2026

Shahid Manzoor